Various School Improvements (Feb 11)……………….…….………..….5,630,000 5,000 -

Various School Improvements (Feb 12)……………….…….………..….12,002,883 5,930,000 -

Various School Improvements (Feb 13)……………….…….………..….9,449,948 5,097,000 -

Various School Improvements (Feb 14)……………….…….………..….3,456,229 1,483,000

Various School Improvements (Feb 15)……………….…….………..….10,390,000 820,000

Subtotal Schools…………………………………….…….………..….42,369,060 13,360,000 -

Wastewater Facilities Upgrade…………………….…….………..…....33,150,940 - 300,000

Sewers XVIII ………………………………………..…… 4,254,000 - 500,000

Rock St & Welches Point Pump Stations Feb 2015……………….6,050,000 - 50,000

Sewer Darina Place February 2015………………………….. 550,000 - 5,000

Indian River Interceptor Phase 3 Feb. 2015…………….… 1,650,000 - 200,000

Subtotal Sewers……………………………….…….………..………..45,654,940 - 1,055,000

Totals…………………………………………….…….………..………..$ 132,208,330 $ 13,360,000 $ 2,580,000

Capital Leases

The City has no capital leases.

Other Obligations

The City has no other obligations.

38

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of November 9, 2015
(Pro-Forma)

Fiscal This Issue - Pro-Forma Cumulative

Year General Total Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Purpose Schools Sewer This Issue Total Retired

2016 $ 675,000 $ 2,035,728 $ 2,710,728 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 675,000 0.55%

2017 9,180,000 3,899,125 13,079,125 130,000 90,000 200,000 420,000 9,600,000 8.31%

2018 8,970,000 3,586,719 12,556,719 130,000 90,000 200,000 420,000 9,390,000 15.90%

2019 8,630,000 3,256,969 11,886,969 130,000 90,000 200,000 420,000 9,050,000 23.21%

2020 8,465,000 2,915,478 11,380,478 130,000 90,000 200,000 420,000 8,885,000 30.40%

2021 8,080,000 2,583,438 10,663,438 130,000 90,000 200,000 420,000 8,500,000 37.27%

2022 7,890,000 2,258,138 10,148,138 135,000 85,000 200,000 420,000 8,310,000 43.99%

2023 7,745,000 1,944,413 9,689,413 130,000 85,000 205,000 420,000 8,165,000 50.59%

2024 7,295,000 1,677,419 8,972,419 130,000 85,000 205,000 420,000 7,715,000 56.83%

2025 6,865,000 1,453,216 8,318,216 130,000 85,000 205,000 420,000 7,285,000 62.71%

2026 6,610,000 1,244,938 7,854,938 130,000 85,000 205,000 420,000 7,030,000 68.40%

2027 6,230,000 1,048,616 7,278,616 125,000 85,000 205,000 415,000 6,645,000 73.77%

2028 5,875,000 855,256 6,730,256 125,000 85,000 205,000 415,000 6,290,000 78.86%

2029 5,535,000 681,003 6,216,003 125,000 85,000 205,000 415,000 5,950,000 83.67%

2030 4,860,000 495,925 5,355,925 125,000 85,000 205,000 415,000 5,275,000 87.93%

2031 4,105,000 347,997 4,452,997 125,000 85,000 205,000 415,000 4,520,000 91.58%

2032 3,445,000 222,816 3,667,816 125,000 85,000 205,000 415,000 3,860,000 94.70%

2033 2,670,000 121,756 2,791,756 125,000 85,000 205,000 415,000 3,085,000 97.20%

2034 1,510,000 50,169 1,560,169 125,000 85,000 205,000 415,000 1,925,000 98.76%

2035 710,000 11,538 721,538 125,000 85,000 205,000 415,000 1,125,000 99.66%

2036 - - - 125,000 85,000 205,000 415,000 415,000 100.00%

Total…………..$ 115,345,000 $ 30,690,654 $ 146,035,654 $ 2,555,000 $ 1,725,000 $ 4,070,000 $ 8,350,000 $ 123,695,000
1 Excludes outstanding Notes, long-term capital leases, clean water fund debt and Refunded Bonds.
2 Excludes $8,235,000 in principal payments and $2,160,228 in interest payments from July 1, 2015 through November 9, 2015.

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The following table of jurisdictions with boundaries overlapping or underlying City boundaries is based
upon information received by the City from sources specified below. The table does not reflect authorized but
unissued indebtedness of those jurisdictions. The City has not assumed responsibility to verify the information in
the schedule below.